## Town of Corinth Development\* Notification Form

## Dear Applicant,

The purpose of this form is to ensure compliance with the Town of Corinth's Flood Hazard Bylaws. Completion and submission of this form is the first step in the process of determining whether the proposed development is located within the Flood Hazard Areas in the Town of Corinth. Development includes new structures, additions to existing structures, road improvement, excavation and placement of fill.

Please fill in the information below and forward the completed form to the **Corinth Administrative Officer** at the Corinth Town Offices, PO Box 461, Corinth, VT 05039 or email Admin.officer@corinthvt.org.

This is no fee due at this time. The Administrative Officer will notify you if your project is within the Flood Hazard Area. If so, you will need to complete a permit application.

Thank you

Corinth Board of Selectr	men
Applicant(s) Name:	
And Address:	
Telephone Number:	
Email Address:	
Tax Map Parcel ID#:	
Please locate proposed	project on tax map which is available from Town Clerk
Description of Proposed	d Action:

<sup>\*&</sup>quot;Development means any human-made change to improved or unimproved real estate, including but not limited to buildings or other structures, mining, dredging, filling, grading, paving, excavation or drilling operations, or storage of equipment or materials." Corinth Flood Hazard Area Bylaws